
Pos 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

SPM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

SPO 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 

SPU 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

255 
04 
13 

191 
227 
81 

167 
410 
165 
221 
141 
178 

6 
122 
244 

702 
135 
99 

312 
746 
333 

31 
109 

47 

744 
714 
98 

Name 

Chris Hart 
Olivier Henrichot 
John Parker 
Russell Seewald 
Brian Bercovitz 
Brad McAllister 
John Gillespie 
Matt Lowell 
Ryan O'Connor 
Daniele Hovington 
Rob Johnston 
Jim Cissell 
Werner Berger 
Duncan Pearce 
Corey Peters 

Harry Watson 
Scott Morton 
David DalMonte 
Wei Lu 
Lester Soman 
Robert Tarzwell 

Milan Pecaric 
Manfred Duske 

Lou Gruzelier 

Amir Kani 
Richard Boysen 
Keith Robinson 

Class 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 

SPO 
SPO 

SPO 

SPU 
SPU 
SPU 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
11 

23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 

23 
18 

22 
21 
11 

Diff 

1.928 
31.275 
43.915 
44.123 
48.059 
55.163 
57.446 

1:03.194 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 

16.237 
43.762 

1:04.535 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 

DNS 

1 Lap 
11 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:32.734 
30:34.662 
31:04.009 
31:16.649 
31:16.857 
31:20.793 
31:27.897 
31:30.180 
31:35.928 
30:23.425 
30:26.745 
30:38.180 
31:03.012 
31:10.686 
16:54.864 

30:31.703 
30:47.940 
31:15.465 
31:36.238 
31:08.133 
31:36.956 

30:16.841 
26:09.205 

30:23.749 
30:16.172 
17:23.814 

Best Tm 

1:17.632 
1:17.401 
1:19.050 
1:19.528 
1:19.094 
1:19.138 
1:19.932 
1:19.856 
1:19.874 
1:19.571 
1:20.905 
1:21.122 
1:18.646 
1:18.761 
1:20.765 

1:13.093 
1:12.690 
1:15.317 
1:16.014 
1:18.116 
1:20.095 

1:12.491 
1:19.187 

1:16.504 
1:19.601 
1:18.355 

Club 

CSCC 
CSCC 
BMWCCA
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 

SCCBC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 

SCCBC 
IRDC 

SCCBC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 

License 

1255 
1404 
1313 
1191 
1227 
1081 
CACC 
1089 
1165 
1221 
1405 
1119 
CACC 
CACC 
1347 

CACC 
1335 
CACC 
CACC 
CACC 
CACC 

CACC 
1352 

CACC 

CACC 
CACC 
CACC 

Nat/State 

Yakima WA 
Lake Oswego O
Gig Harbor WA
Kennewick WA
Bothell WA 
Sherwood OR 
Delta BC 
Brier WA 
Vancouver BC 
Bothell WA 
Abbotsford BC
Seattle WA 
Delta BC 
West Vancouve
Newcastle WA

Coquitlam BC 
Lake Stevens W
Vancouver BC 
Richmond BC 
Garibaldi High
Vancouver BC 

Surrey BC 
Covington WA 

Pitt Meadows 

Abbotsford BC
Vernon BC 
Abbotsford BC

Sponsor 

Rhom Innovations 
Accuracy Automotiv

Lovitt Motors, Lowe
Kuni BMW 
RedZone Racing 
KD Motorsports / M
Avanade, GRIP 
Lovitt Motors, Lowe
Mr.Noodles/Fresh G
VoiceGuy.com 

The Urban Garage 
KD Motorsports 

Metro Testing / Spe
Felton's Nissan Aut
Richmond Auto Bod

Paradise Fabrication
Nixon Prosports 

B.C. Tree Service / 
Pat's Autosport, Go

Ten Maples Film/VN

Proceram Dental Ar

KARMART/K&G AUT

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car# 6, Avoidable contact, $50 fine, 1 lap penalty 
Car# 122, Avoidable contact, $50 fine, 1 lap penalty 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 3:24:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

14.862 

Avg. Speed 

96.616 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.491 

Best Speed 

105.282 

Best Lap by 

31 - Milan Pecaric 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 1 

Group 1 Race SUN 

Race started at 12:50:50 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 12:40 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015

Page 1/2 



Pos 
Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

179 

Name 

Hugh Richards 

Class 

SPU 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Club 

SCCBC 

License 

CACC 

Nat/State 

North Vancouv

Sponsor 

Hugh and Polly Ric

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car# 6, Avoidable contact, $50 fine, 1 lap penalty 
Car# 122, Avoidable contact, $50 fine, 1 lap penalty 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 3:24:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

14.862 

Avg. Speed 

96.616 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.491 

Best Speed 

105.282 

Best Lap by 

31 - Milan Pecaric 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 1 

Group 1 Race SUN 

Race started at 12:50:50 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 12:40 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015

Page 2/2 



Pos 

EP 
1 

FP 
1 
2 
3 
4 

HT 
1 

PRO44 
1 

SM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

277 

33 
32 
62 

123 

9 

44 

152 
30 
65 

135 
60 
64 

781 
68 
29 

Name 

Donato DeSandoli 

Brett Taylor 
Scott Cameron 
Gayle Baird 
Linda Heinrich 

Blake Lin 

Alberto Fonseca 

Fred Tobey 
Mark Higinbotham 
Rod Davison 
Mike Tripp 
Norm Shaw 
Allan Harvey 
Todd Morin 
Daniel Shaw 
Frank DiMiceli 

Class 

EP 

FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 

HT 

PRO44 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Laps 

21 

22 
22 
22 
21 

20 

22 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 

Diff 

47.370 
48.822 
1 Lap 

4.208 
16.439 
21.198 
26.843 
45.346 
55.940 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

30:26.536 

29:40.580 
30:27.950 
30:29.402 
30:17.346 

29:48.106 

29:26.710 

29:43.213 
29:47.421 
29:59.652 
30:04.411 
30:10.056 
30:28.559 
30:39.153 
29:32.788 
29:54.805 

Best Tm 

1:21.454 

1:20.106 
1:21.931 
1:21.480 
1:24.938 

1:26.327 

1:18.859 

1:20.019 
1:20.178 
1:20.512 
1:20.448 
1:21.194 
1:21.295 
1:22.152 
1:22.591 
1:23.670 

Club 

SCCBC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 

CSCC 

BMWCCA

IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

License 

CACC 

CACC 
CACC 
CACC 
1123 

1329 

1044 

1152 
1330 
1265 
1135 
1260 
CACC 
CACC 
1268 
1029 

Nat/State 

Nakusp BC 

Calgary AB 
Vancouver BC 
Ladner BC 
North Plains O

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Chehalis WA 
Federal Way W
Vancouver BC 
Freeland WA 
Burnaby BC 
Coquitlam BC 
Burnaby BC 
Kent WA 
Renton WA 

Sponsor 

Excel Tire Nakusp 

Merchants Express,

St Johns Auto Cent

TherapyExamPrep.

Midas / Advantage 
Medical Dynamics 
RAD Racing 
Advantage Collision
Cheap Thrills Racin
Sherine Industries 

Pat's Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car# 277 - 1 Lap and $50 fine, Avoidable Contact 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/7/2015 11:05:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

13.870 

Avg. Speed 

95.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.859 

Best Speed 

96.780 

Best Lap by 

44 - Alberto Fonseca 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 2 

Group 2 Race SUN 

Race started at 13:36:19 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 01:15 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015



Pos 

CF 
1 
2 
3 
4 

FBX 
1 

FC 
1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DQ 

FF 
1 
2 

FM 
1 

DNF 

No. 

03 
9 

32 
90 

75 

94 
77 
33 
18 

98 

45 
21 

4 
41 

Name 

Alan McColl 
Douglas Floer 
R Lawence Bangert 
Keith Robinson 

Richard Granholm 

James Nadolny 
Brad Law 
Gavin Aitken 
Michael Lensen 

Keray Mcewan 

David McKay 
Alan Baker 

Mel Kemper 
George Doran 

Class 

CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 

FBX 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 

FC 

FF 
FF 

FM 
FM 

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
20 

20 

14 
10 
3 

20 

20 
20 

20 
3 

Diff 

3.596 
4.275 

18.376 

4 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

29.234 

DNF 

Total Tm 

30:27.615 
30:31.211 
30:31.890 
30:45.991 

29:47.174 

27:51.946 
18:15.496 
3:35.739 

1.522 

30:27.093 

30:31.424 
31:00.658 

30:03.114 
3:52.421 

Best Tm 

1:11.856 
1:12.632 
1:12.516 
1:14.289 

1:07.471 

1:11.684 
1:14.560 
1:09.526 

1:12.148 

1:12.446 
1:15.509 

1:10.110 
1:12.927 

Club 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 

SCCBC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 
VMSC 
SCCBC 

SCCBC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 

IRDC 
NWMS 

License 

CACC 
CACC 
1332 
CACC 

CACC 

CACC 
1271 
CACC 
1018 

CACC 

1245 
CACC 

1204 
1041 

Nat/State 

Abbotsford BC
Delta BC 
Issaquah WA 
Abbotsford BC

North Vancouv

Maple Ridge B
Edmonton AB 
Victoria BC 
Surrey BC 

Mission BC 

Bellingham WA
Vancouver BC 

Toledo WA 
Spokane WA 

Sponsor 

MCE Motors 
Topsoft Inc. 
R and A Mfg 
K&G AUTO RECYCL

Battery World Vanc

MAINLAND HARD C
BEL Racing/Dept. 9
Go2mobi.com - Mo
ACIC/Advanced Spa

Arrow machine wor

KV Enterprise / Bad

Thanks Goodyear/M
Fastkart/Windsor P

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car# 98, DQ - Failed to report to scales 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 3:36:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

15.940 

Avg. Speed 

85.409 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.471 

Best Speed 

113.115 

Best Lap by 

75 - Richard Granholm 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 3 

Group 3 Race SUN 

Race started at 14:18:15 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 01:50 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015



Pos 

GT1 
1 
2 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

ITE 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DQ 

Not classified 
DQ 

SE46 
1 
2 

ST 
1 

No. 

68 
23 
42 

38 

83 
99 

333 
761 

830 
31 

714 

95 
55 

218 

Name 

Ryan Jansen 
Brett Taylor 
Brian Marsteller 

Craig Johnson 

Drew Thibodeau 
Tony Pregal 
Robert Tarzwell 
Dale Warren 

Shawn Banner 
Milan Pecaric 

Richard Boysen 

Charles Hurley 
Will Lin 

Larry Bell 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 

GT2 

ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 

ITE 
ITE 

RS 

SE46 
SE46 

ST 

Laps 

24 
23 
2 

24 
24 
22 
6 

24 

16 

23 
23 

21 

Diff 

1 Lap 
DNF 

DNS 

23.218 
2 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DQ 

DQ 

11.779 

Total Tm 

29:07.704 
29:27.042 
2:33.508 

29:59.400 
30:22.618 
29:50.646 
9:56.739 

29:08.976 

22:23.500 

29:19.853 
29:31.632 

30:06.207 

Best Tm 

1:11.799 
1:15.515 
1:13.750 

1:13.764 
1:14.926 
1:19.579 
1:28.655 

1:12.089 

1:21.173 

1:15.531 
1:15.899 

1:19.081 

Club 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 
SCCBC 

SCCBC 

License 

CACC 
CACC 
1340 

CACC 

1083 
CACC 
CACC 
CACC 

CACC 
CACC 

CACC 

1095 
CACC 

1218 

Nat/State 

Abbotsford BC
Calgary AB 
Tigard OR 

Tsawwassen B

Prince George 
Surrey BC 
Vancouver BC 
Surrey BC 

Coquitlam BC 
Surrey BC 

Vernon BC 

Monroe WA 
Vancouver BC 

Abbotsford BC

Sponsor 

Jansen Excavating 

Whitlock42Racing/S

Johnson Developm

Coolshirt/PartsRack
Richmond Auto Bod
Nixon Prosports 
National Mustang 

CTS Turbo, Street L
B.C. Tree Service / 

Grip Racing 
C Performance 

Apple Autoglass OK

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car# 714 - DQ - Failed to report to scales 
Car# 31 - DQ - Not legal for class 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 4:32:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

51.696 

Avg. Speed 

104.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.799 

Best Speed 

106.297 

Best Lap by 

68 - Ryan Jansen 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 4 

Group 4 Race SUN 

Race started at 14:59:42 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 02:30 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015



Pos 

EIP 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

FIP 
1 

ITA 
1 
2 

ITS 
1 
2 

No. 

04 
122 
227 
221 
410 
165 
255 
117 
52 

67 

62 
86 

44 
36 

Name 

Olivier Henrichot 
Duncan Pearce 
Brian Bercovitz 
Daniele Hovington 
Matt Lowell 
Ryan O'Connor 
Bryce Scott 
Sasi Narra 
Leo Eberle 

Tom Pittsenbarger 

Gayle Baird 
David Unickow 

Alberto Fonseca 
Eric Stanley 

Class 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 

FIP 

ITA 
ITA 

ITS 
ITS 

Laps 

23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
20 

23 

22 
22 

23 
22 

Diff 

19.914 
20.070 
37.934 

1:01.329 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

49.212 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

30:07.508 
30:27.422 
30:27.578 
30:45.442 
31:08.837 
30:18.792 
30:33.619 
31:31.516 
30:45.161 

31:16.775 

30:35.007 
31:24.219 

30:46.075 
31:27.967 

Best Tm 

1:17.470 
1:18.516 
1:18.701 
1:19.117 
1:19.686 
1:20.054 
1:20.446 
1:23.914 
1:29.473 

1:19.075 

1:21.989 
1:23.759 

1:19.280 
1:24.228 

Club 

CSCC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 

BMWCCA
SCCBC 

License 

1404 
CACC 
1227 
1221 
1089 
1165 
1189 
1117 
1348 

1167 

CACC 
CACC 

1044 
CACC 

Nat/State 

Lake Oswego O
West Vancouve
Bothell WA 
Bothell WA 
Brier WA 
Vancouver BC 
Spokane WA 
Issaquah WA 
Auburn WA 

Everett Wa 

Ladner BC 
Coquitlam BC 

Redmond WA 
Lake Country B

Sponsor 

Rhom Innovations 
The Urban Garage 
Lovitt Motors, Lowe
Lovitt Motors, Lowe
KD Motorsports / M
Avanade, GRIP 
Fab Tek / Scott Mot
KD Motorsports 

Action Machine 

National Brokerage

TherapyExamPrep.
PowerOne, Josephi

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 4:58:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

19.914 

Avg. Speed 

97.115 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.470 

Best Speed 

98.516 

Best Lap by 

04 - Olivier Henrichot 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 5  

Group 5 Race SUN 

Race started at 15:39:46 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 03:05 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015



Pos 

BSR 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

FL 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

FSR 
1 

FV 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

58 

28 

4 
98 
0 

94 

18 
33 
75 

8 

137 
48 
54 

Name 

Shane Bourel 

Shane O'Connor 

Mel Kemper 
Keray Mcewan 
Bob Hillison 
James Nadolny 

Nicholas Belling 
Gavin Aitken 
Richard Granholm 

Lee Fjellanger 

Paul Higgins 
Darren Grandbois 
Paul Whitworth 

Class 

BSR 

BSR 

FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 

FL 
FL 
FL 

FSR 

FV 
FV 
FV 

Laps 

23 

24 
23 
22 
9 

20 

22 
21 
20 

Diff 

DNS 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:16.119 

29:15.178 
29:21.402 
29:42.456 
12:04.519 

29:46.576 

30:01.557 
30:01.785 
29:16.956 

Best Tm 

1:16.114 

1:09.862 
1:12.877 
1:18.309 
1:12.963 

1:22.589 

1:18.909 
1:23.024 
1:25.191 

Club 

SCCBC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 

SCCA 
VMSC 
SCCBC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 
SCCBC 
VMSC 

License 

CACC 

CACC 

1204 
CACC 
1000 
CACC 

SCCA 
CACC 
CACC 

1181 

1137 
CACC 
1054 

Nat/State 

Richmond BC 

Chilliwack BC 

Toledo WA 
Mission BC 
Oregon City O
Maple Ridge B

Langley BC 
Victoria BC 
North Vancouv

Lynnwood WA

Abbotsford BC
Chilliwack BC 
Victoria BC 

Sponsor 

shanebourelracing.

O'Connor Chrysler, 

Thanks Goodyear/M
Arrow machine wor

MAINLAND HARD C

XLR8 & Geartronics
Go2mobi.com - Mo
Battery World Vanc

Social Security at P

AVRparts.com 
Two Plank Contract
Ellice Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 5:26:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

104.359 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.862 

Best Speed 

109.244 

Best Lap by 

4 - Mel Kemper 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 6 

Group 6 Race SUN 

Race started at 16:20:05 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 03:40 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015



Pos 
1 
2 

No. 
79 
52 

Name 
Charles Brown 
Leo Eberle 

Class 
NCW 
NCW 

Laps 
20 
20 

Diff 

33.418 

Total Tm 
32:58.780 
33:32.198 

Best Tm 
1:24.542 
1:28.965 

Club 
IRDC 
IRDC 

License 
1377 
1348 

Nat/State 
Issaquah WA 
Auburn WA 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Final Results 

Printed: 9/6/2015 5:34:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Marc Ramsay 

Race Chair - Tasma Wooton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Sports Car Club of British Columbia 

Margin of Victory 

33.418 

Avg. Speed 

77.138 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.542 

Best Speed 

90.275 

Best Lap by 

79 - Charles Brown 

Can-Am Triple 

Group 7 

Group 7 Race SUN 

Race started at 17:00:09 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

9/6/2015 04:20 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
Can-Am Triple - September 5, 6 & 7, 2015
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